

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 105  
 LETTING DATE : 04/07/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09105  
 DISTRICT : C1  
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/23/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MERCER

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 RT.295 NORTHBOUND AND SOUTHBOUND FROM 29/195 INTERCHANGE TO  
 RT.130 INTERCHANGE CONTRACT NO. 056033260 RESURFACING AND  
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENT TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON, TOWNSHIP OF  
 BORDENTOWN, CITY OF BORDENTOWN MERCER COUNTY, BURLINGTON  
 COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : IM-295-2(117)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	\$ 4,923,313.13	100.0000%
2	T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC	\$ 4,972,852.72	101.0062%
3	I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	\$ 5,093,000.00	103.4466%
4	A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC	\$ 5,137,000.00	104.3403%
5	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$ 5,678,000.00	115.3288%
6	C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	\$ 6,249,173.80	126.9303%
7	T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	\$ 6,591,667.56	133.8868%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		( 2 ) T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		( 3 ) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	11500.00000	11500.00	11000.00000	11000.00	28523.00000	28523.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	6695.00000	6695.00
0005 153006P PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	1.000 U	250.00000	250.00	1500.00000	1500.00	530.00000	530.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	208878.38000	208878.38	42000.00000	42000.00	160302.90000	160302.90
0010 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	3997.50000	3997.50	2500.00000	2500.00	3167.00000	3167.00
0014 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.000 U	0.01000	0.30	60.00000	1800.00	0.01000	0.30
0015 159006M DRUM	160.000 U	0.01000	1.60	0.01000	1.60	32.00000	5120.00
0016 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	250.000 U	16.68000	4170.00	0.01000	2.50	6.50000	1625.00
0017 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1130.000 SF	0.01000	11.30	6.00000	6780.00	8.60000	9718.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 105  
 LETTING DATE : 04/07/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09105  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		( 2 ) T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		( 3 ) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0018 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	3.000	U	0.01000	0.03	490.00000	1470.00	590.00000	1770.00
0019 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	0.01000	0.04	250.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	8000.00
0020 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	6210.00000	24840.00	250.00000	1000.00	5000.00000	20000.00
0021 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	7115.63000	14231.26	3500.00000	7000.00	46156.95000	92313.90
0022 159129M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	190100.000	LF	0.16000	30416.00	0.21000	39921.00	0.17000	32317.00
0023 159135M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS	250.000	U	0.58000	145.00	1.00000	250.00	5.20000	1300.00
0024 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0025 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	85000.00000	85000.00
0026 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	9307.21000	9307.21	1.00000	1.00	4392.00000	4392.00
0027 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	1.00000	1.00	4392.00000	4392.00
0028 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	24.000	CY	65.86000	1580.64	46.00000	1104.00	1.00000	24.00
0029 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	66708.000	SY	1.74000	116071.92	2.45000	163434.60	1.90000	126745.20
0030 401012P HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	143435.000	SY	2.68000	384405.80	3.60000	516366.00	3.25000	466163.75
0031 401022M GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC	143435.000	SY	0.45000	64545.75	1.55000	222324.25	1.60000	229496.00
0032 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	113819.000	LF	0.01000	1138.19	0.35000	39836.65	0.33000	37560.27
0033 401030M TACK COAT	7012.000	GAL	2.01000	14094.12	0.01000	70.12	0.01000	70.12
0034 401033M TACK COAT 64-22	43029.000	GAL	1.36000	58519.44	1.00000	43029.00	1.15000	49483.35
0035 401051M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 76 SURFACE COURSE	7687.000	T	61.65000	473903.55	69.00000	530403.00	60.00000	461220.00
0036 401081M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 H 76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	24753.000	T	59.50000	1472803.50	64.00000	1584192.00	60.00000	1485180.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 105  
 LETTING DATE : 04/07/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09105  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		( 2 ) T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		( 3 ) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0037 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	37.000 T	54.52000	2017.24	60.00000	2220.00	40.00000	1480.00
0038 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	125.000 U	125.00000	15625.00	100.00000	12500.00	75.00000	9375.00
0039 404004M STONE MATRIX ASPHALT, RUBBER, 9.5 MM SURFACE COURSE	12378.000 T	97.68000	1209083.04	87.00000	1076886.00	90.80000	1123922.40
0040 602213M CURB PIECE	37.000 U	279.12000	10327.44	200.00000	7400.00	200.00000	7400.00
0043 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1236.000 LF	14.86000	18366.96	14.25000	17613.00	14.00000	17304.00
0044 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED	7063.000 LF	20.24000	142955.12	18.00000	127134.00	21.45000	151501.35
0045 609021M RUB RAIL	6154.000 LF	5.13000	31570.02	3.75000	23077.50	5.05000	31077.70
0046 609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	3.000 U	1865.50000	5596.50	1960.00000	5880.00	2142.00000	6426.00
0047 609030M TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	2.000 U	3874.50000	7749.00	3600.00000	7200.00	4820.00000	9640.00
0048 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	2.000 U	466.38000	932.76	550.00000	1100.00	375.00000	750.00
0049 609054M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	100.000 LF	4.61000	461.00	5.25000	525.00	32.00000	3200.00
0050 609060M BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	16.000 U	6.15000	98.40	21.00000	336.00	107.00000	1712.00
0051 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1600.000 LF	0.51000	816.00	1.20000	1920.00	1.07000	1712.00
0052 610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 6"	107565.000 LF	0.35000	37647.75	0.36000	38723.40	0.35000	37647.75
0053 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	2575.000 SF	2.21000	5690.75	1.40000	3605.00	2.25000	5793.75
0054 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	1188.000 U	23.93000	28428.84	22.50000	26730.00	25.00000	29700.00
0055 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	546.000 U	23.93000	13065.78	22.50000	12285.00	25.00000	13650.00
0056 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1734.000 U	6.03000	10456.02	5.00000	8670.00	4.15000	7196.10
0057 610033M RUMBLE STRIP	60016.000 LF	0.30000	18004.80	0.10000	6001.60	0.21000	12603.36
SECTION TOTALS		\$	4,639,703.95	\$	4,716,793.22	\$	4,818,200.20
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 105  
 LETTING DATE : 04/07/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09105  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

		( 1 ) E0622		( 2 ) T7206		( 3 ) I5980			
		EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0007	155012M	1.000	U	19400.17000	19400.17	30000.00000	30000.00	32400.00000	32400.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D SET UP								
0008	155030M	12.000	MO	3478.75000	41745.00	2600.00000	31200.00	2500.00000	30000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MAINTENANCE								
0009	155039M		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
	TELEPHONE SERVICE								
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	64,145.17	\$	64,200.00	\$	65,400.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING									
0002	152003P		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	10600.00000	10600.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE								
0003	152009P		LUMP	0.01000	0.01	15000.00000	15000.00	2700.00000	2700.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE								
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,000.01	\$	30,000.00	\$	13,300.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL									
0011	158006M	200.000	LF	0.01000	2.00	1.00000	200.00	2.70000	540.00
	SILT FENCE								
0012	158027M	100.000	SF	0.01000	1.00	2.00000	200.00	21.00000	2100.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 1								
0013	158072M	2.000	U	650.00000	1300.00	400.00000	800.00	1.00000	2.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1								
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,303.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	2,642.00
SECTION 0005 LANDSCAPE									
0041	608003P	816.000	SY	17.94000	14639.04	18.50000	15096.00	30.00000	24480.00
	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT								
0042	608015P	5254.000	SY	7.94000	41716.76	10.25000	53853.50	10.70000	56217.80
	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BROKEN STONE								
0058	805003M	500.000	LF	6.75000	3375.00	3.00000	1500.00	1.00000	500.00
	TURF REPAIR STRIP								
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	59,730.80	\$	70,449.50	\$	81,197.80
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE									

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 105  
 LETTING DATE : 04/07/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09105  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) E0622   EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		( 2 ) T7206   TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		( 3 ) I5980   INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0059 456003M SEALING EXISTING JOINTS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	560.000 LF	8.42000	4715.20	1.00000	560.00	1.00000	560.00
0061 551013P DECK JOINT SEAL	130.000 LF	58.25000	7572.50	30.00000	3900.00	24.00000	3120.00
0062 551040M DIAMOND GRINDING, CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	169000.000 SF	0.82000	138580.00	0.50000	84500.00	0.57000	96330.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	150,867.70	\$	88,960.00	\$	100,010.00
SECTION 0007 NON-PARTICIPATING (BRIDGE)							
0060 508005M CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS AND PIPES	25.000 U	102.50000	2562.50	50.00000	1250.00	490.00000	12250.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,562.50	\$	1,250.00	\$	12,250.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	4,923,313.13	\$	4,972,852.72	\$	5,093,000.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 105  
 LETTING DATE : 04/07/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09105  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) A7242		( 5 ) D2206		( 6 ) C7444		
		ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		CRISDEL GROUP, INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	32000.00000	32000.00	34000.00000	34000.00	28791.22000	28791.22
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0004	153003P	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	10340.00000	10340.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
0005	153006P	1.000 U	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1595.00000	1595.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE							
0006	154003P	LUMP	475000.00000	475000.00	255000.00000	255000.00	361852.64000	361852.64
	MOBILIZATION							
0010	157003M	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	1002.55000	1002.55	1.00000	1.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0014	159003M	30.000 U	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30	145.20000	4356.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0015	159006M	160.000 U	0.01000	1.60	0.01000	1.60	75.02000	12003.20
	DRUM							
0016	159009M	250.000 U	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50	17.11000	4277.50
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0017	159012M	1130.000 SF	6.00000	6780.00	10.00000	11300.00	22.31000	25210.30
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0018	159015M	3.000 U	750.00000	2250.00	650.00000	1950.00	1417.48000	4252.44
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'							
0019	159027M	4.000 U	0.01000	0.04	1250.00000	5000.00	5500.00000	22000.00
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0020	159030M	4.000 U	0.01000	0.04	7500.00000	30000.00	8250.00000	33000.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0021	159108M	2.000 U	1000.00000	2000.00	11000.00000	22000.00	31350.00000	62700.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							
0022	159129M	190100.000 LF	0.19000	36119.00	0.20000	38020.00	0.18000	34218.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"							
0023	159135M	250.000 U	2.00000	500.00	3.00000	750.00	5.50000	1375.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS							
0024	160003M	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0025	160006M	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	85000.00000	85000.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0026	161003P	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	6591.52000	6591.52
	FINAL CLEANUP							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 105  
 LETTING DATE : 04/07/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09105  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 5 ) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		( 6 ) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0027 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	18995.88000	18995.88
0028 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	24.000 CY	30.00000	720.00	40.00000	960.00	134.73000	3233.52
0029 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	66708.000 SY	2.00000	133416.00	2.50000	166770.00	3.05000	203459.40
0030 401012P HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	143435.000 SY	3.00000	430305.00	3.20000	458992.00	3.41000	489113.35
0031 401022M GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC	143435.000 SY	1.25000	179293.75	1.58000	226627.30	1.65000	236667.75
0032 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	113819.000 LF	0.01000	1138.19	0.37000	42113.03	0.35000	39836.65
0033 401030M TACK COAT	7012.000 GAL	3.00000	21036.00	3.00000	21036.00	3.30000	23139.60
0034 401033M TACK COAT 64-22	43029.000 GAL	1.00000	43029.00	1.05000	45180.45	1.10000	47331.90
0035 401051M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 76 SURFACE COURSE	7687.000 T	60.00000	461220.00	67.00000	515029.00	80.59000	619495.33
0036 401081M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 H 76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	24753.000 T	60.00000	1485180.00	68.00000	1683204.00	69.52000	1720828.56
0037 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	37.000 T	65.00000	2405.00	150.00000	5550.00	140.52000	5199.24
0038 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	125.000 U	100.00000	12500.00	90.00000	11250.00	94.89000	11861.25
0039 404004M STONE MATRIX ASPHALT, RUBBER, 9.5 MM SURFACE COURSE	12378.000 T	89.00000	1101642.00	106.00000	1312068.00	113.53000	1405274.34
0040 602213M CURB PIECE	37.000 U	270.00000	9990.00	320.00000	11840.00	342.98000	12690.26
0043 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1236.000 LF	16.00000	19776.00	15.75000	19467.00	15.68000	19380.48
0044 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED	7063.000 LF	21.70000	153267.10	19.43000	137234.09	20.35000	143732.05
0045 609021M RUB RAIL	6154.000 LF	5.40000	33231.60	3.68000	22646.72	7.48000	46031.92
0046 609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	3.000 U	2000.00000	6000.00	2100.00000	6300.00	2365.00000	7095.00
0047 609030M TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	2.000 U	4150.00000	8300.00	3937.00000	7874.00	4400.00000	8800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 105  
 LETTING DATE : 04/07/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09105  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 5 ) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		( 6 ) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0048 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	525.00000	1050.00	770.00000	1540.00
0049 609054M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	100.000	LF	5.00000	500.00	5.25000	525.00	11.00000	1100.00
0050 609060M BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	16.000	U	6.50000	104.00	21.00000	336.00	11.00000	176.00
0051 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1600.000	LF	0.50000	800.00	1.05000	1680.00	0.55000	880.00
0052 610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 6"	107565.000	LF	0.36000	38723.40	0.36000	38723.40	0.37000	39799.05
0053 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	2575.000	SF	2.30000	5922.50	1.42000	3656.50	2.38000	6128.50
0054 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	1188.000	U	25.00000	29700.00	23.00000	27324.00	25.69000	30519.72
0055 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	546.000	U	25.00000	13650.00	23.00000	12558.00	25.69000	14026.74
0056 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1734.000	U	3.00000	5202.00	5.00000	8670.00	5.86000	10161.24
0057 610033M RUMBLE STRIP	60016.000	LF	0.30000	18004.80	0.16000	9602.56	0.38000	22806.08
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,893,709.83	\$	5,331,294.00	\$	5,911,867.63
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007 155012M FIELD OFFICE TYPE D SET UP	1.000	U	45000.00000	45000.00	32500.00000	32500.00	31859.40000	31859.40
0008 155030M FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MAINTENANCE	12.000	MO	500.00000	6000.00	2200.00000	26400.00	3443.00000	41316.00
0009 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	54,000.00	\$	61,900.00	\$	76,175.40
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	0.01000	0.01	16000.00000	16000.00	16445.00000	16445.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	8593.16000	8593.16	19000.00000	19000.00	23958.00000	23958.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,593.17	\$	35,000.00	\$	40,403.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 105  
 LETTING DATE : 04/07/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09105  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) A7242		( 5 ) D2206		( 6 ) C7444		
		ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		CRISDEL GROUP, INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011	158006M SILT FENCE	200.000 LF	2.00000	400.00	2.00000	400.00	5.52000	1104.00
0012	158027M INLET FILTER TYPE 1	100.000 SF	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00	9.26000	926.00
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	100.00000	200.00	600.00000	1200.00	1210.00000	2420.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,100.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	4,450.00
SECTION 0005 LANDSCAPE								
0041	608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	816.000 SY	19.25000	15708.00	19.00000	15504.00	28.60000	23337.60
0042	608015P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BROKEN STONE	5254.000 SY	8.50000	44659.00	10.50000	55167.00	8.53000	44816.62
0058	805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	500.000 LF	3.00000	1500.00	5.00000	2500.00	8.17000	4085.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	61,867.00	\$	73,171.00	\$	72,239.22
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0059	456003M SEALING EXISTING JOINTS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	560.000 LF	3.00000	1680.00	55.00000	30800.00	38.53000	21576.80
0061	551013P DECK JOINT SEAL	130.000 LF	80.00000	10400.00	97.00000	12610.00	80.45000	10458.50
0062	551040M DIAMOND GRINDING, CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	169000.000 SF	0.60000	101400.00	0.75000	126750.00	0.62000	104780.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	113,480.00	\$	170,160.00	\$	136,815.30
SECTION 0007 NON-PARTICIPATING (BRIDGE)								
0060	508005M CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS AND PIPES	25.000 U	170.00000	4250.00	175.00000	4375.00	288.93000	7223.25
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,250.00	\$	4,375.00	\$	7,223.25
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	5,137,000.00	\$	5,678,000.00	\$	6,249,173.80

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 105  
 LETTING DATE : 04/07/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09105  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

		( 7 ) T0546		( )		( )		
		TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	40949.15000	40949.15				
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0004	153003P	LUMP	13324.50000	13324.50				
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
0005	153006P	1.000 U	3118.50000	3118.50				
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE							
0006	154003P	LUMP	458296.69000	458296.69				
	MOBILIZATION							
0010	157003M	LUMP	12127.50000	12127.50				
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0014	159003M	30.000 U	205.44000	6163.20				
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0015	159006M	160.000 U	89.88000	14380.80				
	DRUM							
0016	159009M	250.000 U	18.87000	4717.50				
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0017	159012M	1130.000 SF	15.41000	17413.30				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0018	159015M	3.000 U	577.50000	1732.50				
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'							
0019	159027M	4.000 U	3231.36000	12925.44				
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0020	159030M	4.000 U	11645.57000	46582.28				
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0021	159108M	2.000 U	29532.00000	59064.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							
0022	159129M	190100.000 LF	0.17000	32317.00				
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"							
0023	159135M	250.000 U	5.25000	1312.50				
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS							
0024	160003M	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00				
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0025	160006M	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00				
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0026	161003P	LUMP	15251.63000	15251.63				
	FINAL CLEANUP							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 105  
 LETTING DATE : 04/07/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09105  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

=====								
( 7 ) T0546   ( )   ( )								
TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC								
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----								
0027	201003P	LUMP	71120.35000	71120.35				
	CLEARING SITE							
0028	202009P	24.000 CY	196.39000	4713.36				
	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED							
0029	401009P	66708.000 SY	3.01000	200791.08				
	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS							
0030	401012P	143435.000 SY	5.30000	760205.50				
	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"							
0031	401022M	143435.000 SY	1.58000	226627.30				
	GEOTEXTILE, PAVING FABRIC							
0032	401027M	113819.000 LF	0.37000	42113.03				
	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE							
0033	401030M	7012.000 GAL	3.90000	27346.80				
	TACK COAT							
0034	401033M	43029.000 GAL	1.05000	45180.45				
	TACK COAT 64-22							
0035	401051M	7687.000 T	70.14000	539166.18				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 76 SURFACE COURSE							
0036	401081M	24753.000 T	70.56000	1746571.68				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 H 76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE							
0037	401099M	37.000 T	239.63000	8866.31				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE							
0038	401108M	125.000 U	115.50000	14437.50				
	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0039	404004M	12378.000 T	104.88000	1298204.64				
	STONE MATRIX ASPHALT, RUBBER, 9.5 MM SURFACE COURSE							
0040	602213M	37.000 U	779.56000	28843.72				
	CURB PIECE							
0043	609003M	1236.000 LF	15.23000	18824.28				
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL							
0044	609006M	7063.000 LF	20.74000	146486.62				
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED							
0045	609021M	6154.000 LF	5.25000	32308.50				
	RUB RAIL							
0046	609027M	3.000 U	1911.00000	5733.00				
	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL							
0047	609030M	2.000 U	3969.00000	7938.00				
	TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 105  
 LETTING DATE : 04/07/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09105  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

		( 7 ) T0546		( )		( )		
		TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0048	609039M	2.000	U	477.75000	955.50			
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE							
0049	609054M	100.000	LF	4.73000	473.00			
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT							
0050	609060M	16.000	U	6.30000	100.80			
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT							
0051	609075M	1600.000	LF	0.53000	848.00			
	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL							
0052	610006M	107565.000	LF	0.36000	38723.40			
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN							
	6"							
0053	610009M	2575.000	SF	2.27000	5845.25			
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC							
0054	610012M	1188.000	U	24.52000	29129.76			
	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS							
0055	610018M	546.000	U	24.52000	13387.92			
	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS							
0056	610024M	1734.000	U	8.28000	14357.52			
	REMOVAL OF RPM							
0057	610033M	60016.000	LF	0.13000	7802.08			
	RUMBLE STRIP							
	SECTION TOTALS			\$ 6,186,778.02		\$		\$
-----								
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007	155012M	1.000	U	46809.89000	46809.89			
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D SET UP							
0008	155030M	12.000	MO	3455.05000	41460.60			
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MAINTENANCE							
0009	155039M		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00			
	TELEPHONE SERVICE							
	SECTION TOTALS			\$ 91,270.49		\$		\$
-----								
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING								
0002	152003P		LUMP	32782.13000	32782.13			
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE							
	LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003	152009P		LUMP	87303.98000	87303.98			
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
	SECTION TOTALS			\$ 120,086.11		\$		\$
-----								
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 105  
 LETTING DATE : 04/07/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09105  
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

		( 7 ) T0546		( )		( )		
		TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011	158006M SILT FENCE	200.000 LF	8.76000	1752.00				
0012	158027M INLET FILTER TYPE 1	100.000 SF	17.27000	1727.00				
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	1200.00000	2400.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,879.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0005 LANDSCAPE								
0041	608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	816.000 SY	18.38000	14998.08				
0042	608015P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BROKEN STONE	5254.000 SY	8.14000	42767.56				
0058	805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	500.000 LF	4.20000	2100.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	59,865.64	\$		\$	
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0059	456003M SEALING EXISTING JOINTS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	560.000 LF	4.52000	2531.20				
0061	551013P DECK JOINT SEAL	130.000 LF	81.17000	10552.10				
0062	551040M DIAMOND GRINDING, CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	169000.000 SF	0.57000	96330.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	109,413.30	\$		\$	
SECTION 0007 NON-PARTICIPATING (BRIDGE)								
0060	508005M CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS AND PIPES	25.000 U	735.00000	18375.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	18,375.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	6,591,667.56	\$	0.00	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,